TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM446810

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chickasaw Management Company, LLC		08/25/2017	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telos Corporation
Street Address:	19886 Ashburn Road
City:	Ashburn
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20147
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4539177	ARMORED CLOUD
Registration Number:	4539179	ARMORED CLOUD
Registration Number:	4460159	ARMORED CLOUD
Registration Number:	4460160	ARMORED CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036108686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 903-9000

Email: dschaffer@MilesStockbridge.com,

ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Schaffer

Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David R. Schaffer SIGNATURE: /David R. Schaffer/	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G6125
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Schaffer
DATE CIONED: 10/11/2017	SIGNATURE:	/David R. Schaffer/
DATE SIGNED: 10/11/2017	DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0918 source=Exh C2 Trademark Assignment exe effective 10-05-17#page1.tif source=Exh C2 Trademark Assignment exe effective 10-05-17#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0919

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Telos Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), a Maryland corporation, having an office and place of business at 19886 Ashburn Road, Ashburn, VA 20147, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest to the following Federally registered Trademarks:

<u>MARK</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Armored Cloud	4,539,177	5/27/2014
Armored Cloud	4,539,179	5/27/2014
Armored Cloud	4,460,159	12/31/2013
Armored Cloud	4,460,160	12/31/2013

WHEREAS, Chickasaw Management Company, LLC (the "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware limited liability company, having an office and place of business at 2010 Corporate Ridge Drive, Suite 700, McLean, VA 22102, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is desirous of transferring and assigning all rights in said Trademarks, and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business with which said Trademarks are used, and which are symbolized by said Trademarks and the right to recover for past infringement of one or all of said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said Trademarks and said registrations (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill symbolized by and appurtenant to the Trademarks, the business or portion of the business to which the Trademarks pertain, and all claims for damages, payments and profits for infringement and unauthorized use, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR agrees, without further consideration but at ASSIGNEE's sole expense, to take such actions, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and delivery of documents, as may be necessary, appropriate or reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to further effectuate the assignment contemplated herein. ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the Trademarks and Registrations and title thereto as the property of ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0920

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR expressly intending to be legally bound thereby has caused this Assignment to be duly executed.

Chickasaw Management Company, LLC

Title: FOR MEMBER,
TIDGA HOLDINGS, INC.

STATE OF VIRGINIA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ASE 25, 2017 (da MICHAEL HOWLAND (name of officer or agent, title of officer or agent) of TIGEA HOLDINGS TREE (name of corporation acknowledging) a VIR GIRIFA (state or place of incorporation) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

Printed Name: BIANCA SWIFT

My Commission Expires:

11/30/2019

BIANCA SWIFT
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Virginia
Règ. # 7636348
My Commission Expires November 30, 20/

Client Documents: 4818-8252-0082v1/T4494-16390US0111/30/2013

RECORDED: 10/11/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006179 FRAME: 0921